Date in: 24 18 /18 /	6:58 Job descrip	tion	Date &Time Completed	Don	ne by
Daf No.	CAC - CU	/		-0.53	
MATI CTZ 18015	F	ithia Shrs, AIC 2hrs)	 		
30M 2233		Claim Form	 		
D.O.A: 2418/18 15:	.45.		k		
OD : P.		V/O (Within: OD 2hrs,	TP 4hrs)		s grav can
	i-Photo U	*			
TP Insurer:		t/Survey Report	<u> </u>		
		rt by Fax / Hand to	Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp				x:)
TP Particulars: Veh	No: 6884560	P. INC ()/Non-INC()	- 6	
Owner / Driver: (110	Tel:		
Policy No: () Period: (Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-10	0%]	
Year of Registration: () Warranty: YES				
TENNESS OF STATE OF THE STATE O	ling: \$1,000 ()/\$2,0	000 ()	Secure de C. T. St. T. T. Lat. No. of St.		
General Remarks -		and the first of the first of the control of the first of		2019	<u> </u>
() Walk-In Customer : Custo	mer's information strictly	Confidential & Stric	tly NO refer of repairer.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-m	all Insurer URGENTL	Υ.	The Carl	(
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice: YES ()	/ NO () ; To	wing Co. (1.9)
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 678)	8 6616)		Date&Time Completed	Done	hy
1) Apply for Transport Allowance			- Contract of the contract of	Car de Starto	4,5.3
- , - FF-J and Alminoli strate a resident missed .		10			
The state of the s)		W 15 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti	ion ()			
QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti Description (Repair 2) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair 2)	ion ()			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti	ion ()			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury:	ion (
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury:	ion (•	São de la	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury:	ion ()			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury:	ion (•		
QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti Depair Inspecti Injury :	ion (The first of the control of the cont	\$20 to 12	
QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti Depair Inspecti Injury :	ion (
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury:	ion (Cost > \$3000] (Ant (S)	Ami (3)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury: Date/Time Actions	ion (Invoice Prepa	ration Checklist		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury: Date/Time Actions atimant's Particulars:	ion (Cost > \$3000] (Invoice Prepa 1) AR: Accident Re 2) DA: Damage As	ration Checklist porting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$80)	Ant (S)	Amit (3)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury: Date/Time Actions Laimant's Particulars:	ion (Cost > \$3000] (Invoice Prepa	ration Checklist porting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$	Anit (5) 1st Bill 30.00	Ami (3)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury: Date/Time Actions Luimant's Particulars:	ion (Cost > \$3000] (Invoice Prepa 1) AR: Accident Re 2) DA: Damage As 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thro 5) FT: Follow-Thro	ration Checklist porting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$ ugh Survey \$1 ugh Survey (Resurvey) \$	Anit (5) 1st Bill 30.00	Ami (3)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury: Date/Time Actions Laimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner:	ion (Cost > \$3000] (Invoice Prepa 1) AR: Accident Re 2) DA: Damage As 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thro 5) FT: Follow-Thro	ration Checklist porting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$ ugh Survey \$1: ugh Survey (Resurvey) \$ ust INC Only (wef 10 Jon 2005)	Anit (\$) 1st Bill 20 · 0 0	Ami (3)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury: Date/Time Actions laimant's Particulars:- river/Owner:	ion (Cost > \$3000] (Invoice Prepa 1) AR: Accident Re 2) DA: Damage As 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thro 5) FT: Follow-Thro For claiming age 6) TR: Re-inspectio 7) N1: Idac DA + S	ration Checklist porting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$ ugh Survey \$1 ugh Survey (Resurvey) \$ ust JNC Only (wef 10 Jon 2005) n \$ MRT Survey \$1	Anit (\$) 1st Bill 20 - 0 0	Ami (3)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury : Date/Time Actions atimant's Particulars :- iver/Owner: intact No: imaged Portion:	ion (Cost > \$3000] (Invoice Prepa 1) AR: Accident Re 2) DA: Damage As 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thro 5) FT: Follow-Thro For claiming agai 6) TR: Re-inspectio	ration Checklist porting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$ ugh Survey \$1 ugh Survey (Resurvey) \$ ust JNC Only (wef 10 Jon 2005) n \$ MRT Survey \$1	Anit (\$) 1st Bill 20 - 0 0	Ami (3)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury: Date/Time Actions atimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: intact No: imaged Portion:	ion (Cost > \$3000] (Invoice Prepa 1) AR: Accident Re 2) DA: Damege As 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thro 5) FT: Follow-Thro For claiming agai 6) TR: Re-inspectio 7) N1: Idae DA + S 8) NTUC Additiona QD* *N5: Courtesy Ce	ration Checklist sporting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$80) \$40/\$ ugh Survey \$1 ugh Survey (Resurvey) \$ ustJNC Only (wef 10 Jon 2005) n \$ MRT Survey \$16 I Services:-	Ant (S) 18 Bill 20 • 0 0	Ami (3)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury: Date/Time Actions aumant's Particulars:- iver/Owner: intact No: imaged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	ion (Cost > \$3000] (WA1805376	Invoice Prepa 1) AR: Accident Re 2) DA: Damege As 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thro 5) FT: Follow-Thro For claiming agai 6) TR: Re-inspectio 7) N1: Idae DA + S 8) NTUC Additiona QD* *N5: Courtesy Ce *N6: Repair Co-6 *N7: Fost Repair	ration Checklist porting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$80) ugh Survey \$1 ugh Survey (Resurvey) \$ nstUNC Only (wef 10 Jon 2005) n \$ MRT Survey \$10 I Services:- r/Tpt Allowance retination \$5 Inspection \$5	Amt (S) 18 Bill 20 0 0 45 20 30 75 50 63 63 63 63 64 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 65	Ami (3)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury : Date/Time Actions Lumant's Particulars :- iver/Owner: Intact No: Imaged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): Iditors' Comments :-	ion (Cost > \$3000] (Invoice Prepa 1) AR: Accident Re 2) DA: Damege As 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thro 5) FT: Follow-Thro For cleining acci 6) TR: Re-inspectio 7) N1: Idae DA + S 8) NTUC Additions OD: *N5: Courtesy Ce *N6: Repair Co-6 *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Collect	ration Checklist porting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$80) ugh Survey \$1 ugh Survey (Resurvey) \$ nstUNC Only (wef 10 Jon 2005) n \$ MRT Survey \$10 I Services:- r/Tpt Allowance retination \$5 Inspection \$10 I Excess Coordination	Ant (S) 18 Bill 20 • 0 0 45 20 30 75 50 60 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63	Ami (3)
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury: Date/Time Actions Laumant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): Iditors! Comments:-	ion (Cost > \$3000] (WA1805376	Invoice Prepa 1) AR: Accident Re 2) DA: Damege As 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thro 5) FT: Follow-Thro For cleining acci 6) TR: Re-inspectio 7) N1: Idae DA + S 8) NTUC Additions OD: *N5: Courtesy Ce *N6: Repair Co-6 *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Collect	ration Checklist porting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$80) sugh Survey \$1; sugh Survey (Resurvey) \$5; stUNC Only (wef 10 Jon 2005) n \$ MRT Survey \$1; Services:- r/Tpt Allowence chination \$5; Inspection \$5; texture coordination \$5; an INC) against INC \$5;	Ant (S) 18 Bill 20 0 0 45 20 30 30 35 30 35 30 30 35 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	Ami (\$) Add Bill
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspecti 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Injury: Date/Time Actions Laumant's Particulars:- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): additors! Comments::	ion (Cost > \$3000] (WA1805376	Invoice Prepa 1) AR: Accident Re 2) DA: Damage As 3) TF: Towing Fee 4) FT: Follow-Thro 5) FT: Follow-Thro For claiming agai 6) TR: Re-inspectio 7) N1: Idac DA + S 8) NTUC Additiona OD* *N5: Courtesy Ce *N6: Repair Co-6 *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Collec TP (N11): TP (N	ration Checklist porting (\$30); sessment (\$100); INC (\$80) sugh Survey \$1; sugh Survey (Resurvey) \$5; stUNC Only (wef 10 Jon 2005) n \$ MRT Survey \$1; Services:- r/Tpt Allowence chination \$5; Inspection \$5; texture coordination \$5; an INC) against INC \$5;	Ant (S) 18 Bill 20 0 0 45 20 30 30 35 30 35 30 30 35 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	Ami (3)

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

Bloom of the description of the second	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	24/08/2018 16:58
Date Of Accident	24/08/2018 15:40
Exact Location Of Accident	AIRPORT TWDS KPE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
C	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SDN2255Y
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TAN HUI LENG
NRIC No	S1692485G
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91154668
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-91154668
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА
Model	LEXUS IS250 AUTO STANDARD HID
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	DMPCSN3105561701
Cover Note Number	•
Driver	
Name of Driver	TAN HUI LENG
NRIC No	S1692485G
Date Of Birth	27/08/1965
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	15/02/1984
Driving Experience	34 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS
Gender	FEMALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-91154668
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OFFICE-91154668
EMail Address	NOEMAIL

Address 25 JALAN RAYA

Postcode 368573

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured **OWNER**

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions RAINING Road Surface WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

2

YES

NO

NAME:

: LEE LEMIN

GENDER: : FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO NO

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

GBB4560P

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name TAN HUI LENG

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BACK AND NECK

Injured person in which vehicle? SDN2255Y

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address Postcode

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2

Name LEE LEMIN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain LIP CRACK Injured person in which vehicle? SDN2255Y Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material
 facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

026 0000

DOA: 24/8/18

A: SDN 22554

B: GBB 4560 P

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

ment	Cur	stoppe	ed so	<u> </u>	Bllowed	suit	but	Ve	h
R -	Riled	to	brake	in	time	hit	onto	14	Leh
ven	pur	hon.				West of			
				A STATE OF THE STA	a Unique assume a pro-				- 6
									oope car
					1/2		W		nies called
						-111-00			
						2			
						100			

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true, in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver's not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Personal Particulars				
Date of Accident: 24 8 18	Time of Accid	ent: 3 ·	40 pm	
Exact Location of Accident:	Airport to	nerds	KPE	
Owner's Name: Tan Hul	leng 1	IRIC No: SI	97481CHPNO:	91154668
Driver's Name:			HP No:	
Date of Birth: 37 8 1965 Driving				
Address: 2C J\n	Raya			
Relationship of Driver with Insured:	Imail Address :			
Vehicle No: SDN 2257	Make & Model:	Toyota		T-10 1011 1011 2
Insurance Co: Chiva Tu	Coverage: Compal	rensive Polic	y No:	
*Purpose of Reporting? Co	un Damper Claim / 2rd Park	disim / Nos (labelne lust Repo	rting Only
*Exact Purpose of The Vehicle	e Was Being Used At Tir	ne Of Accid	ent: Private Use	e / Work
*Weather Condition ?	ear / Relining / Others:	W	ot/ Dry / Others:	200 200 200 200
* Any passenger inside vehicl	e involved? (Yes / No) I	f ves, Vehic	le No & How m	nany pax:
3.7				-
*Was Anybody Injured ? (Yes		1201	w ess	v v
Name / NRIC / In Vehicle:	Hur long back	< } nea	ck, Lee	
"Was The Accident Reported	To The Police ?			lip crac
O No O Yes, Which Police Station	?			
*Does the Driver Own Any O				
O No O Yes, Vehicle Registration				
*Was any foreign vehicle invi	olved? (Yes / No) If yes,	, Vehicle № &	Category:	
*Was there any video captur	ed by Car Camera? (Ye	s/(10a)		
Third Party Driver's Particula	ars			
Vehicle B No: GBR 4560 P	Make & Model:_			
Driver's Name:				
Vehicle C No:				
Driver's Name:				
		171110 IVO-	111-110.	-
Witness Particulars	1.001			
Mamau		MRIC No.	HP No	

sa Trê

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE



Name:

TAN HUI LENG

Birth Date: 27 Aug 1965

Issue Date: 10 Jan 2003

000101262G

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS/ES)

Class 3 M

Motor Cars and Motor Tractors the weight of which unladen does not exceed 2500 kilograms

PASS DATE

NP 428A



CHINESE
Date of Both
27-08-1965 F
Control Buth
SHNGAPORE 陳慈恭

IDENTITY CARD NO. S1692485G REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE TAN HUI LENG

25 JALAN RAYA SINGAPORE 368573 \$1692485G

06/08/2013

Brad Gay, Chip of asse B* 04-06-1993



NUMBER S1692485G

10021

CEKTIFICATE UP INSUKANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

Engine No :4GR3774723 CERTIFICATE No. DMPCSN3105551701 Chassis No: JTHBK262805157915 1. Index Mark and Registration SINIZEST Number of Vehicle 2 Name of Policy Holder TAN HUI LENG the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment ADDITIONAL EX OTHER THAN NAMED DRIVERS: EX SECT. I - AGE <= 25 893,000 4 Date of Expiry of Insurance 23 NOVEMBER 2018 EX SECT I - AGE >= 26. \$\$500 00 * AGE AS AT DATE OF ACCIDENT 5 Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive * EX ON WINDSCREEN

(A) THE POLICYHOLDER

(B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS PERMISSION.

PROVIDED THAT THE PERSON DRIVING IS PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LICENSING OR OTHER LAWS OF REGULATIONS TO DRIVE THE MOTOR VEHICLE OR HAS BEEN \$0 PERMITTED AND IS NOT DISQUALIFIED BY ORDER OF A COURT OF LAW OR BY REASON OF ANY ENACTMENT OR REGULATION IN THAT BEHALF FROM DRIVING THE MOTOR VEHICLE

6. Limitations as to use

USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES AND FOR THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD TUITION DRIVING TEST RACING PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL, SPEED-TESTING, THE CARRIAGE OF GOODS OTHER THAN SAMPLES IN CONNECTION WITH ANY TRADE OR BUSINESS OR USE FOR ANY PURPOSE IN CONNECTION WITH THE MOTOR TRADE

EXCESS WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE FOR LOSSES OCCURRING OUTSIDE SINGAPORE (CONSTRUCTIVE TOTAL LOSS/THEFT) WILL BE DOUBLED.

ONE TIME WAIVER OF EXCESS FOR THE FIRST SS1,000 WILL APPLY TO THE INSURED AND NAMED DRIVERS IN THE EVENT OF OWN DAMAGE CLAIM AT OUR AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS FOR EACH POLICY YEAR.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : HUT HUA CREDIT PTE LTD AS HP OWNER

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

KCB AGENCY

Co Reg. No. 53116552Q. 200 Jalan Sultan

#02-369 Textile Centra

Singapore 199018

Tel 6331 3813 Fax 6391 381L

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

FOI CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Authorised Signatory